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 ;DU| lX1FF V\TU"T ZFHIGF VU, V,U lH<,FVMDF\ :S], VMO V[S;,g; XF/FVMDF\ WMPv& YL ( GF 
Ul6TvlJ7FG4 EFQFF VG[ ;FDFlHS lJ7FG lJQFIGF V\NFHLT Z5Z s($2#f lX1FSMGL HuIFVM 8}\SF ;DIUF/FGF !!
DF;GF SZFZ VFWFlZT sSMg8=FS8 A[hf EZTL 5|lS|IF DF8[ GLR[ D]HAGL X{1Fl6S4 jIJ;FlIS ,FISFT TYF VG]EJ 
WZFJGFZ pD[NJFZ 5F;[YL VMG ,F.G (ON LINE) VZHL D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  
 VF HFC[ZFTGF ;\NE"DF\ DF+ VMG ,F.G sON LINEf VZHLVM  H :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P 
 

 VF HuIF 5ZGL SZFZ VFWFlZT lGD6}\S !! DF;GF SZFZ VFWFlZTsSMg8=FS8 A[hf 8}\SF ;DIUF/F DF8[GL K[P  
 

pD[NJFZMV[ VMG,F.G sON LINEfVZHL4 http://www.ssagujarat.org J[A;F.8 5Z H.  

Recruitment 5Z S,LS SZL4 SZJFGL ZC[X[P VMG,F.G VZHL SZJF DF8[GL VFJxIS ,FISFT4 VZHL SZJFGL ZLT4 
EZTLGF lGIDM VG[ XZTMGL ;}RGFqDFU"lX"SF J[A;F.8 5Z D}S[, K[4 H[G[ JF\RLG[ VZHL SZJFGL ZC[X[P pD[NJFZ[ VMG 
,F.G SZ[, VZHLGL l5|g8 SZL4 5MTFGL 5F;[ ZFBJFGL ZC[X[P .g8ZjI] ;DI[ VF l5|g8 VFp84 T[DH lGIT ,FISFTGF 
5|DF65+MGL 5|DFl6T GS, VG[ V;, 5|DF65+M ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

 

VMG,F.GsON LINEfVZHL  SZJFGM ;DIUF/M o Z_ D[4 Z_Z! sA5MZ[ !5P5) S,FS YL X~f YL  
        #! D[4 Z_Z!sZF+[ Z#P5) S,FS ;]WLf  
 

 ;CLqv 
:8[8 5|MH[S8 0FIZ[S8Z 
:8[8 5|MH[S8 VMlO; 

;DU| lX1FF4 ;[S8Zv!*4 UF\WLGUZ 

;DU| lX1FF V\TU"T ZFHIGF V,U V,U lH<,FVMDF\ :S], VMO 
V[S;,g; XF/FVMDF\ WMPv& YL ( GF Ul6TvlJ7FG4 EFQFF VG[ 
;FDFlHS lJ7FG lJQFIGF !! DF;GF SZFZ VFWFlZT lX1FSMGL
HuIFGF SZFZ AFATP 



 

 

5lZlXQ8vZ 
ccVMG ,F.GccVZHL SZJF DF8[GL ;}RGFVM  

 
 ;DU| lX1FF V\TU"T ZFHIGF VU, V,U lH<,FVMDF\ :S], VMO V[S;,g; XF/FVMDF\ WMPv& YL ( GF 

Ul6TvlJ7FG4 EFQFF VG[ ;FDFlHS lJ7FG lJQFIGF lX1FSMGL V\NFHLT Z5Z s($2#f HuIFVM 8}\SF ;DIUF/FGF !! 

DF;GF SZFZ VFWFlZT sSMg8=FS8 A[hf SFDULZL SZFZ 5|lS|IF DF8[ GLR[ D]HAGL X{1Fl6S4 jIJ;FlIS ,FISFT TYF VG]EJ 

WZFJGFZ pD[NJFZ 5F;[YL VMG ,F.G (ON LINE) VZHL D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P T[DH U]6F\SG 5wWlT VG[ VgI XZTM 

GLR[ D]HA K[P  

 

sVf Ul6T lJ7FG lX1FS o  

 (I) X{1Fl6S VG[ TF,LDL ,FISFT o  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o ALPV[;;LP 5_@ ;FY[ ccUl6T4 VF\S0FXF:+4 EF{lTSXF:+4 Z;FI6XF:+4 AFIM,MHL4 

  AM8GL4 h]VM,MHL VG[ E}:TZ lJ7FG 5{SL SM.56 V[S VYJF JWFZ[ D]bI lJQFI ;FY[ VG[ 

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o A[ JQFL"I 5LP8LP;LP  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[;;LP ccUl6T4 VF\S0FXF:+4 EF{lTSXF:+  

  Z;FI6XF:+4 AFIM,MHL4 AM8GL4 h]VM,MHL VG[ E}:TZ lJ7FG 5{SL SM.56 V[S VYJF JWFZ[ D]bI 

  lJQFI ;FY[ VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf lJ7FG 5|JFC ;FY[ 5F; VG[  

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.El.Ed.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[   

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf lJ7FG 5|JFC ;FY[ 5F; VG[  

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I ALPV[;P;LP V[HI]S[XG (B.Sc.Ed.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[   

     VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_ 8SF U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[;P;LP VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P s:5[lXI, V[HI]S[XGf VG[  

 (II) s!f VF JU" DF8[ lGIT YI[, lX1FS IMuITF 5ZL1FF s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L 8[:8v8LP.P8LP prR                

   5|FYlDS lX1F6 v Ul6TqlJ7FGf VZHL SZJFGL K[<,L TFZLB[ 5F; SZ[,L CMJL HM.X[P lX1FS 

   IMuITF 5ZL1FF s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L 8[:8 v8LP.P8LP DF\ ,3]TD &_ 8SF U]6 D[/JJFGF ZC[X[P 

   VG[  

  sZf ;ZSFZ DFgI XF/FDF\ # JQF" ;J[TG X{1Fl6S SFI"GM VG]EJ OZlHIFT WZFJTF CMJF HM.V[P  

 (III) U]6F\SG 5wWlT o  

  p5I]"ST X{1Fl6SqTF,LDL ,FISFT WZFJTF VG[ 8LP.P8LPDF\ lGIT SZ[, &_ 8SF S[ T[YL JW] U]6 D[/J[, 

  pD[NJFZMGL 5;\NUL IFNL T{IFZ SZJF DF8[ GLR[ D]HA U]6EFZ (Weightage) VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  

  ALPV[;;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF     Z_ 8SF  

  V[DPV[;P;LP DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF     _5 8SF  

  ALPV[0Pq5LP8LP;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF    Z5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF     5_ 8SF  

      

      VYJF  

  .g8LU[|0 ALPV[0P GL ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZM DF8[ GLR[ D]HA U]6F\SG 5wWlT VG];ZJFGL ZC[X[P sRFZ 

  JQF"GM VeIF;S|Df  



 

 

.g8LU[|0 ALPV[;P;LP V[HI]S[XG (B.Sc.Ed.)/ A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.El.Ed.) DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF  $5 8SF  

  V[DPV[;P;LP DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF     _5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF     5_ 8SF  

 

sAf EFQFFVMGF lX1FS o  

 (I) X{1Fl6S VG[ TF,LDL ,FISFT o  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o ALPV[P 5_@ ;FY[ sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'Tf qALPVFZPV[;P    

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o A[ JQFL"I 5LP8LP;LP  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[P sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'Tf q   

     ALPVFZPV[;P sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'Tf VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf 5F; VG[ 

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.El.Ed.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[   

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf 5F; VG[ 

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I ALPV[P sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'Tf V[HI]S[XG (BA.Ed.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[   

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_ 8SF U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[P sV\U[|HLf VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P s:5[lXI, V[HI]S[XGf   

  

 (II) s!f VF JU" DF8[ lGIT YI[, lX1FS IMuITF 5ZL1FF s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L 8[:8v8LP.P8LP EFQFFVMf 

   VZHL SZJFGL K[<,L TFZLB[ 5F; SZ[,L CMJL HM.X[P lX1FS IMuITF 5ZL1FF s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L  

    8[:8 v8LP.P8LP DF\ ,3]TD &_ 8SF U]6 D[/JJFGF ZC[X[P VG[  

  sZf ;ZSFZ DFgI XF/FDF\ # JQF" ;J[TG X{1Fl6S SFI"GM VG]EJ OZlHIFT WZFJTF CMJF HM.V[P  

   

 (III) U]6F\SG o 

  p5I]"ST X{1Fl6S qTF,LDL ,FISFT WZFJTF VG[ 8LP.P8LP DF\ lGIT SZ[, &_ 8SF S[ T[YL JW] U]6 ,3]tTD 

  U]6 D[/J[, pD[NJFZMGL 5;\NUL IFNL T{IFZ SZJF DF8[ GLR[ U]6EFZ (Weightage) VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  

 

  ALPV[P sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'TfqALPVFZPV[;P DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF  Z_ 8SF  

  V[DPV[P sV\U[|HLqU]HZFTLqlCgNLq;\:S'TfqV[DPVFZPV[;P DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF   _5 8SF  

  ALPV[0Pq5LP8LP;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF       Z5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF        5_ 8SF  

 

      VYJF  

 .g8LU[|8[0 A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.El.Ed.)/ ALPV[PV[HI]S[XG (BA.Ed.) DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF         $5 8SF  

  V[DPV[PqV[DPVFZPV[;P DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF       _5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF        5_ 8SF  

  

 

 

 



 

 

sSf ;FDFlHS lJ7FGGF lX1FS o  

  

 (I) X{1Fl6S VG[ TF,LDL ,FISFT o  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o ALPV[PqALPVFZPV[;P 5_@ ;FY[ s.lTCF;qE]UM/qGFUlZSXF:+qZFHIXF:+ TYF 

         VY"XF:+ lJQFI ;FY[fq ALP SMDP sVY"XF:+ lJQFI ;FY[f VG[    

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o A[ JQFL"I 5LP8LP;LP  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[PqALPVFZPV[;P s.lTCF;qE]UM/q   

   GFUlZSXF:+qZFHIXF:+ TYF VY"XF:+ lJQFI ;FY[fqALP SMDP sVY"XF:+ lJQFI   

   ;FY[fqALPV[;PV[;;LP VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P  

      VYJF  

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf 5F; VG[  

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.EI.Ed.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[  

      VYJF  
  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o WMZ6v!Z sV[RPV[;P;LPf 5F; VG[  

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o RFZ JQFL"I ALPV[PqALPSMDP V[HI]S[XG (BA.Ed./B.Com.BEd.) VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_@ U]6 ;FY[   

      VYJF 

  X{1Fl6S ,FISFT o VMKFDF\ VMKF 5_ 8SF U]6 ;FY[ ALPV[PqALPSMDP VG[   

  TF,LDL ,FISFT o V[S JQFL"I ALPV[0P s:5[lXI, V[HI]S[XGf   
 

 (II) s!f VF JU" DF8[ lGIT YI[, prR 5|FYlDS lX1FS IMuITF 5ZL1FF s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L                

   8[:8v8LP.P8LPf   VZHL SZJFGL K[<,L TFZLB[ 5F; SZ[,L CMJL HM.X[P VG[ lX1FS IMuITF 5ZL1FF 

   s8LRZ V[,LlHAL,L8L 8[:8 v8LP.P8LP f DF\ ,3]TD &_ 8SF U]6 D[/JJFGF ZC[X[P VG[  

  sZf ;ZSFZ DFgI XF/FDF\ # JQF" ;J[TG X{1Fl6S SFI"GM VG]EJ OZlHIFT WZFJTF CMJF HM.V[P  

 (III) U]6F\SG o 

  p5ZMST X{1Fl6S qTF,LDL ,FISFT WZFJTF VG[ 8LP.P8LP DF\ lGIT SZ[, &_ 8SF S[ T[YL JW] U]6 D[/J[, 

  pD[NJFZMGL 5;\NUL IFNL T{IFZ SZJF DF8[ GLR[ U]6EFZ (Weightage) VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P  
   

  ALPV[Pq ALPVFZPV[;P s.lTCF;qE]UM/qGFUlZSXF:+qZFHIXF:+ TYF VY"XF:+  Z_ 8SF 

  lJQFI ;FY[f ALPSMDPq sVY"XF:+ lJQFI ;FY[fqALPV[;PV[;;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF     

  V[DPV[PqV[DPVFZPV[;P s.lTCF;qE]UM/qGFUlZSXF:+qZFHIXF:+ TYF VY"XF:+f  

  V[DPSMDP sVY"XF:+fqV[DPV[;PV[;;L DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF    _5 8SF  

  ALPV[0Pq5LP8LP;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF       Z5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF        5_ 8SF  

      VYJF  

  .g8LU[|8[0 ALPV[0P GL ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZM DF8[[ GLR[ D]HA U]6F\SG 5wWlT VG];ZJFGL ZC[X[P  

 

  .g8LU[|8[0 A[R,Z .G V[,LD[g8ZL V[HI]S[XG (B.EI.Ed.)/ ALPV[PqALPSMDP V[HI]S[XG   

  (BA.Bd./B.Com.B.Ed.) DF\YL D[/J[, U]6GF      $5 8SF  

  V[DPV[PqV[DPVFZPV[;PqV[DPSMDPfqV[DPV[;PV[;;LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF   _5 8SF  

  8LP.P8LP DF\ D[/J[, U]6GF        5_ 8SF  

 

 



 

 

 GM\W o 5LP8LP;LP GF U]6 U6TZLGF DF8[ lXPlJP GF TFP*v*v_( GF 9ZFJ S|DF\S o HXEq!ZZ_(qZ5(vG YL 

  lGIT YIF VG];FZ 5LP8LP;LP GF ALHF JQF"GF 5lZ6FD 5+SDF\ NXF"J[, S], ,[lBT )__ U]6 JtTF 5_ 

  U]6 8LPV[,PV[DPqSMd%I]8Z 5|FIMlUSqJFlQF"S 5|FIMlUS SFI" lX1F6 V[D S], D/L !___ U]6DF\YL D[/J[, 

  U]6G[ VFWFZ[ p5ZMST 8SFJFZL U6JFGL ZC[X[P JW]DF\ JBTM JBT ZFHI ;ZSFZ TZOYL GSSL YFI T[ 

  D]HA SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

  

s!f # JQF"GM OZlHIFT ;J[TG VG]EJ lGIT ,FISFT (B.A., B.Com, B.Sc., BRS, B.S.Sc., B.El.Ed., 

 B.Sc.Ed., B.A.Ed., B.Com.B.Ed. T[DH B.Ed/PTC ) D[/jIF AFNGM H DFgI U6JFDF\ VFJX[P   

sZf   X{1Fl6S ,FISFT DF8[ 5|FYlDS lX1FS EZTLslJnF;CFISfGF lGIDM VG];FZ H[ I]lGPql0U|L DFgI CX[ T[ H 

 I]lGPql0U|L DFgI U6FX[P VG]EJ DF8[ H[ T[ XF/Fq;\:YFGF J0FG]\ X{1Fl6S SFDULZL SZ[, K[ T[J]\ 5|DF65+ HFJS 

 G\AZ4 TFZLB JF/] ZH] SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P VG]EJ DF8[ 5|DF65+ p5ZF\T GLR[ 5{SL SM. V[S VFWFZ 5]ZFJF TZLS[ 

 VF5JFGM ZC[X[P VgIYF pD[NJFZL ZN SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

 5UFZ A[\SqR[S wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ DF8[ A[\S :8[8D[g8 S[ 5F;A]SGL GS, 

 CFHZL5+SGL 5|DFl6T GS,  

 0FI; 0[8FDF\ :8FOGL lJUTDF\ pD[NJFZGF GFDGM ;DFJ[XP    

 V[d5,M.h 5|MlJ0g8 O\0sEPF) SMg8=LaI]XG 5|MlJ0g8 O\0sCPF) AFATGM 5]ZFJMP 

 ALHF V[JF SM.56 N:TFJ[HL 5]ZFJF S[ H[ lGIlDT ZLT[ XF/F wJFZF HF/JJFDF\ VFJTF CMI VG[ 

lGIlDT56[q;DIF\TZ[sV9JFl0S VYJF 5Fl1FS VYJF DFl;S VYJF l+DFl;S VYJF JFlQF"Sf;ZSFZGF 

SM.56  lJEFUDF\ VlWSFZLVM 5F;[ DFlCTL :J~5[ S[ ALHF VgI :J~5[ HDF SZFJJFDF\ VFJTF CMIP  

s#f VF HFC[ZFTGF ;\NE"DF\ DF+ VMG ,F.GM(ON LINE) VZHLVM H :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJX[P VMG,F.G (ON 

 LINE) VZHL SZJFGM ;DIUF/M TFPZ_ D[vZ_Z!sA5MZ[ !5P5) S,FSf TFP#! D[vZ_Z! sZF+[ 

 Z#P5)  S,FS ;]WLf K[P  

s$f   VF ;FY[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, U]6F\SGGF VFWFZ[ VMG,F.G D[ZL8 D]HA ZFHI S1FFV[ AM,FJL lH<,F 5;\N SZFJJFGL 

 SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

s5f  VZHL SZGFZ pD[NJFZ ;FD[ G{lTS VWo5TG4 5M,L; S[;4 V\UT U]GF ;AA CF,DF\ SFI"JFCL RF,]DF\ CMI T[JF 

 pD[NJFZG[ VDFgI U6JF VG[ VF DF8[ lH<,F S1FFV[YL BZF. SZJLP TYF ;DU| lX1FF V\TU"TGF SD"RFZL 

 DF8[sALVFZ5LqS[HLALJLfVUFp OZH AHFJ[, CMI VG[ T[DGM SZFZ SM. U\ELZ U]GFGF SFZ6M;Z ZN SZFI[, CMI 

 T[JF pD[NJFZMV[ VZHL SZ[, CX[ TM T[ VDFgI U6FX[P T[ V\U[ lH<,FS1FFV[YL BZF. SZJLP   

s&f  8}\SF ;DIUF/FGF !! DF;GF SZFZ VFWFlZT sSMg8=FS8 A[hf TN'G C\UFDL SFDULZL SZFZ SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P VF 

 ;DIUF/F AFN T[DGL SZFZ VFWFlZT SFDULZL SZFZ VF5MVF5 ZN U6FX[P !! DF;GF ;DIUF/F NZdIFG 

 ;\A\lWT lH<,FGL XF/FVMDF\ T[DGF HF[ARF8"4 5|MH[S8 V\TU"T T[DG[ ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZL TYF ZFHIqlH<,Fq 

 TF,]SF S1FFV[YL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL ;DIDIF"NFGL SFDULZL4 lGl`RT SZ[, ;DIUF/FDF\ 5}6" SZJFGL ZC[X[P   

s*f 8}\SF ;DIUF/FGF !! DF;GF SZFZ NZdIFG T[DGL XF/FDF\ T[DGL X{1Fl6S4 JCLJ8L VlGIlDTTF4 HF[ARF8" 

 D]HAGL SFDULZLDF\ VlGIlDTTFqlGlQS|ITF4 G{lTS VWo5TG4 VgU U\ELZ U]GFVM4 5M,L; S[; H[JL OlZIFN pEL 

 YFI VG[ T5F; 5|lS|IFGF V\T[ S;]ZJFZ 9ZJFYL4 SZFZ H[ T[ ;DI[ TFtSFl,S ZN SZJFDF\ VFJX[ VG[ lGIDFG];FZGL 

 SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

s(f  VF SFDULZL ;FZL ZLT[ SZL XS[ T[JF ;1FD pD[NJFZ ;FY[ SFDULZL SZFZ SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

s)f   pST lS:;FDF\ gIFIG]\ 1F[+ :8[8 5|MH[S8 VMlO;4 UF\WLGUZ ZC[X[P 

s!_f SMd%I]8Z SF{X<I DF8[ ;ZSFZzLGF JBTMJBTGF 9ZFJ 5|DF6[ ;L;L;L 5ZL1FF S[ ;DS1F 5ZL1FF 5F;P 

s!!f pST X{1Fl6S VG[ TF,LDL ,FISFTGF U]6F\SG ;DI[4 

s!f  5LP8LP;LP VG[ ALPV[0P GL ,FISFTGF lS:;FDF\ HM AgG[ SZ[, CMI TM H[ ,FISFTDF\ JWFZ[ U]6F\SG CMI T[ 

 ,FISFTGL V[g8=L SZJFGL ZC[X[P   

sZf  5L8L;LGF U]6 U6TZL DF8[ lXPlJPGF TFP*P*P_(GF 9ZFJ S|DF\S o HXEq!Z_(qZ5(qG YL lGIT YIF 

 VG];FZ 5LP8LP;LPGF ALHF JQF"GF 5lZ6FD 5+SDF\ NXF"J[, S], ,[lBT )__ U]6 JtTF 5_ U]6 JFlQF"S 



 

 

 5F9GF VG[ 5_ U]6 8LPV[,PV[DPqSMd%I]8Z 5|FIMlUSqJFlQF"S 5|FIMlUS SFI"lX1F6 V[D S], D/L !___ 

 U]6DF\YL D[/J[, U]6G[ VFWFZ[ p5I]"ST 8SFJFZL U6JFGL ZC[X[P  

s#f  SM.56 pD[NJFZ[ X{1Fl6S ,FISFT VYJF jIFJ;FlIS ,FISFTGL V\lTD 0LU|L 5ZL1FF V[S SZTF JW] 5|ItG[ 

 5;FZ SZ[, CMI TM4  
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